EDF Energy Holdings Limited is a private company limited by shares. It is incorporated in the United
Kingdom under the Companies Act 2006 and is registered in England and Wales. The address of the

Basis of preparation

The Company meets the definition of a qualifying entity under Financial Reporting Standard 101 (FRS 101)

consolidated accounts above, the accounting policies which follow set out those polices which apply in
preparing the Company financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020.

Prior period adjustment

In April 2020, following a review of the loan agreement between EDF Energy Limited (as lender) and EDF
Energy Holdings Limited (as borrower), it was identified that interest on the loan had not been accounted for.

The interest on the loan accrued at 12 month LIBOR + 1% and was due on repayment of the loan. Following
the prior period adjustment the loan and interest were settled fully in 2020.

The error above has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the
prior periods as follows:

As originally
reported

Prior period
adjustment

As restated

£m £m £m

Balance sheet as at 1 January 2019

Current liabilities
Other liabilities (137) (22) (159)

Equity
Retained earnings (1,904) 22 (1,882)

Balance sheet as at 31 December 2019

Current liabilities
Other liabilities (125) (24) (149)

Equity
Retained earnings (6,306) 24 (6,282)

Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2019

Finance cost - 2 2

EDF ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 DECEMBER 2020
NOTES TO THE COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

1. Accounting policies (continued)

112

Summary of significant accounting policies and key accounting estimates
The principal accounting policies applied in the preparation of these financial statements are set out below.
These policies have been consistently applied to all the years presented, unless otherwise stated.

The financial statements have been prepared on the historical cost basis. Historical cost is generally based